D.P. ABHUSHAN LIMITED

CIN: U74999MP2017PLC043234



Date: - February 06, 2020

To, Compliance Department **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: - Intimation for appointment of additional Market Maker

Ref: D. P. Abhushan Limited (Security Code: DPABHUSHAN)

With reference to captioned subject, we would like to inform you that we have appointed Arihant Capital Markets Limited to act as additional Market Maker for our company w.e.f. February 10, 2020 vide agreement entered between D.P. Abhushan Limited (the Company), Hem Securities Limited (Lead Manager to the Issue) and Arihant Capital Markets Limited (Market Maker).

Further, we hereby inform that Hem Finlease Private Limited will continue to act as Market Maker pursuant to Market Making Agreement dated August 28, 2017.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, D. P. Abhushan Limited

Vikas Kataria Managing Director DIN: 02855136



 Registered Office : 138, Chandni Chowk, Ratlam (M.P) - 457001 | T : +91 7412 408900

 Corporate Office : 19, Chandni Chowk, 2nd Floor, Ratlam (M.P) - 457001 | T : +91 7412 408899 | F : +91 7412 302822

 E : dpj@dpjewellers.com | W: www.dpjewellers.com